MDPC\20137249.DOC

RI



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No: MDPC220137

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	101075803 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Modicis Pharmacoutical Communication	Name: Bioglan Pharma Plc.
Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation	Address: 1 The Cam Centre, Wilbury Way
Individuals Associati	on Hitchin, Hertfordshire England SG4 0TW
General Partnership Limited I	
Corporation-State of Delaware	Association State of
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation United Kingdom
<b>★</b> Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of	If options is not domiciled in the United States and any
	representative designation is attached: Ves WNs
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution date: June 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/643,82	P. Tradamork Docistration
••	
Additi	onal numbers attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.</li></ol>	correspondence 6. Total number of application 06-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01
Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC	Check No. 106017 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
1420 Fifth Avenue	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may
Suite 2800	be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	Number 03-1740.
()	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo original document.	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Daiya K. Tautvydas	Fried Jeelens 6/2/99
Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
Registration No. 36,077	danumban afan ara inglading an arabata at the same at
	ll number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addre Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, Date:	e is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class ssed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal on June 2, 1999.
/1999 BHBUYEN/ 00000167 75643824	${\cal U}$
:481 40.00 0P	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0753** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 4343 East Camelback Road, Phoenix, AZ 85018, has adopted and used the mark A-FIL, for which an application for registration was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 75/643,824 on February 16, 1999;

WHEREAS, Bioglan Pharma Plc., a corporation of the United Kingdom having a business address at 1 The Cam Centre, Wilbury Way, Hitchin, Hertfordshire, England SG4 0TW, is desirous of acquiring the mark A-FIL and application Serial No. 75/643,824;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto Bioglan Pharma Plc. the entire right, title to and interest in and to the mark A-FIL and in and to application Serial No. 75/643,824, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Bioglan Pharma Plc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation by and through its Chief Financial Officer has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Dated this 1 st day of/ MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION By: Mark A. Prygocki, Sr. Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF ARIZONA ) ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark A. Prygocki, Sr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this

Page 1 of 2

MDPC20137as2.doc

instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(seal or stamp)

Signature

Printed Name: MARILYN A. LUBY

**Notary Public** 

My appointment expires: 8-4-0/

DKT:clf

Page 2 of 2

MDPC20137as2.doc

**RECORDED: 06/08/1999** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0755**